501871478 03/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Marc NALL	03/28/2012
Tyler ROLFES	03/28/2012
Brian SPAHNIE	03/28/2012
Suping WANG	03/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company		
Street Address:	1 River Road		
City:	Schenctady		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12345		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13434079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Phone: 2165791700

Email: dpuljic@pearne.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP
Address Line 1: 1801 E. 9th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEL-48355US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Resser

PATENT

REEL: 027956 FRAME: 0047

0,00 1343407

Total Attachments: 5

source=GEL-48355US1-ExecutedAssign-PAS#page1.tif

source=GEL-48355US1-ExecutedAssign-PAS#page2.tif

source=GEL-48355US1-ExecutedAssign-PAS#page3.tif

source=GEL-48355US1-ExecutedAssign-PAS#page4.tif

source=GEL-48355US1-ExecutedAssign-PAS#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027956 FRAME: 0048

Pearne Docket No.: GEL-48355US1

GE Ref. No.: 252134-2

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Jeffrey Marc Nall	of	Brecksville, OH
Tyler Rolfes	of	Cleveland, OH
Brian Spahnie	of	Brunswick, OH
Suping Wang	of	ShangHai, CN

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA], (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

LED LIGHT MODULE FOR BACKLIGHTING

[X[executed concurrently herewith,		
[] filed on	having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said **Company*, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Pearne Docket No.: GEL-48355US1

GE Ref. No.: 252134-2

Signature: Jeffrey Marc Nall	Date:
Witnessed by: Busin Pelinie Signature	Date: 3 - 28 - 2c/2
Brisn Spaknie Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature Signature	Date: 3/28/12
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN I	
Jeffrey Marc Nall	Date: 3/23/2012
Jeffrey Marc Nall STATE OF OHIO	Date: 5/28/2012
Jeffrey Marc Nall	Date: 5/28/2012
STATE OF OHIO	Date: 5/28/2012
STATE OF OHIO ss.	e personally came the above-named I who executed the foregoing
STATE OF OHIO SS. COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA This Z8T day of March, 2012 before me Jeffrey Marc Nall, to me personally known as the individua assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she execute the purposes therein	e personally came the above-named I who executed the foregoing

My Commission Expires 12-07-2013

Pearne Docket No.: GEL-48355US1

GE Ref. No.: 252134-2

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Tyler Rolfes	Date:
Witnessed by: Bruan Jehnie Signature	Date: 3 · 28 - 20/2
Brian Spannie Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 3/28/2012
TEFFREY M. NALL Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN P	RESENCE OF A NOTARY
TAPL	Date: 3/28/12
Tyler Rolfes	
STATE OF OHIO	
ss.	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA	
This 28' day of March, ZOIZ before me particles, to me personally known as the individual who assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she execute the purposes therein set forth.	
Seal Pamula B Rosplock	(Notary Public)
Pamela Brown Rosplock Notary Public. State of Ohio	
My Commission 12-07-2013	

Peame Docket No.: GEL-48355US1

GE Ref. No.: 252134-2

N۱	/F	NT	O	R	3

Signature: Bruis Spelicie

Brian Spahnie

Witnessed by: Signature

JEFFREIM. NALL

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: 3/28/12

Printed Name of Witness

SECTION BEL	OW IS FOR	LISE ONLY IE	SIGNING IN PRES	SENCE OF A	NOTARY
SECTION DEF	.U11 IS FUR	COLUMENT	SIGIALIAR IIA LVE	JENUE OF A	NUIARI

Date: 3-28-20/2

STATE OF OHIO

SS.

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

This Z8th day of March , Z012 before me personally came the above-named Brian Spahnie, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Pamela Brown Rosplock
Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires 12-07-2013

(Notary Public)

Peame Docket No.: GEL-48355US1 GE Ref. No.: 252134-2

INVENTOR 4	
Signature: Suping Wang Suping Wang	Date: 3/28 /2012
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 3/28/212
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Brush Signature	Date: 3/28/20/2
Brian Spshnic Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	N PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Suping Wang	Date: $\frac{3}{28}\sqrt{30/2}$
SS.	
This	me personally came the above-named who executed the foregoing cuted the same of his/her own free will for
Seal Suping wang.	(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 5